CHAPTER 783—H.F.No.1772

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the Minnesota historical society; commissioning a painting concerning Indian life; appropriating money.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; MINNESOTA HISTORICAL SOCIETY. The sum of \$1,000 or so much thereof as may be required is appropriated from the general fund to the Minnesota historical society for the purpose of commissioning a painting, for display in the rotunda of the state capitol building, depicting a scene from the peaceful and constructive life and culture of Indians native to the state of Minnesota. Cooperation and consultation with the capitol area architectural and planning commission is recommended.

Approved June 7, 1973.

Changes or additions indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.